October 19, 2021
Mr. John Dent, Jr., Vice President
 and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nebraska Public Power District
72676 648A Avenue
Brownville, NE 68321
SUBJECT: COOPER NUCLEAR STATION – TEMPORARY INSTRUCTION 2515/194
REPORT 05000298/2021011

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS-2019-05776, CR-CNS-2020-05889, CR-
CNS-2020-05898
Drawings  3001
454003876_DRW_000_AL
SINGLE LINE
Cooper Nuclear Station Main One Line Diagram 33
3129 SH 1
454004005_DRW_000_AG
CNS CONTROL ROOM
Cooper Nuclear Station Control Building Cable and
Control Rooms Conduit Tray and Grounding Plans
39
NC29546
492029546_DRW_000
Cooper Transmission Line Routes 2
Miscellaneous
Cooper Nuclear Station Open Phase Protection  1
LO-2020-0198-008 Additional Training is Required for Control Room
Operators to Take Action for an Open Phase
Condition when Indicated by Control Room
Annunciators
02/10/2021
OTH015-06-21 RE 29 Outage Modification Training 0
UCR 2018-010 Update Safety Analysis Report 12/04/2019
Procedures  2.3_C-2 PANEL C - ANNUNCIATOR C-2 62
CONDUCT OF
OPERATIONS
PROCEDURE 2.0.1.3
TIME CRITICAL OPERATOR ACTION CONTROL
AND MAINTENANCE
7
GENERAL OPERATING
PROCEDURE 2.1.12
CONTROL ROOM DATA 126
OPERATIONS
INSTRUCTION 7